** PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE **

** STIPULATIONS **
2400338 7/19/2024

2401288 10/28/2024

** MISCELLANEOUS **
2305448 1/30/2024

2402223 11/6/2024

2403315 11/26/2024
2404328 11/30/2024
2404487 11/30/2024
2404505 11/30/2024
2404506 11/30/2024
2404507 11/30/2024
2404508 11/30/2024
2404509 11/30/2024
2404517 11/30/2024
2404518 11/30/2024
2404519 11/30/2024
2404520 11/30/2024
2404521 11/30/2024
2404522 11/30/2024
2404523 11/30/2024
2404524 11/30/2024
2404525 11/30/2024
2404526 11/30/2024
2404531 11/30/2024
2404532 11/30/2024
2404533 11/30/2024
2404534 11/30/2024
2404535 11/30/2024
2404536 11/30/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

STIP
STIP

DEF
wWDVC

DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK
DOK

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

61
61

MA
61
7A

B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3
B3

9:00 AM

BRENT E RECTOR REVOCABLE TRUST.
ESSEL ENTERPRISES LLC.

GENOA, LLC.

GU.

SIXTY-EIGHTH STREET SQUARE LLC.

ALDI INC.

IKEA US WEST INC.

BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORPOR.
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORPOR.
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORPOR.
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORPOR.
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORPOR.
CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.

1 AAB 0 01/29/26



County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0
Regular Meeting of
Thursday, January 29, 2026
9:00 AM

** MISCELLANEOUS ** Continued.

2404537 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404538 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404539 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404540 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404541 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404542 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404543 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404544 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404545 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404546 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404547 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404548 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404549 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404550 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404551 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404552 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404553 11/30/2024 DOK B3 CALIBER BODYWORKS LLC.
2404564 11/30/2024 DOK B2 APPLE SOCAL LLC.
2404675 11/30/2024 DOK B1 ZARA USA INC.
2405455 12/13/2024 DOK 77 DO & CO LOS ANGELES, INC.
** HEARINGS - MARINE OR AVIATION **

2400575 8/13/2024 MA GANONG.
2404327 11/30/2024 MA ROCK MOUNTAIN HOLDINGS LLC.
** HEARINGS - BUSINESS **
2302877 11/22/2023 B3 NATIONAL STEEL & SHIPBUILDING COMPANY.
2402848 11/25/2024 B2 VIASAT, INC..

** HEARINGS - REALTY **
2201173 10/21/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC & CURTIS COLEMAN CO. 2015
Supplemental.

2201211 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.
2201212 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.

Report Date: 12/17/25 2 AAB 0 01/29/26



County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0
Regular Meeting of
Thursday, January 29, 2026
9:00 AM

** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2201213 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.
2201214 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.
2201215 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.
2201216 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.
2201217 10/25/2022 WDVC 10 BEACH HOLDINGS LLC + CURTIS COLEMAN CO.

2203136 11/30/2022 STIP 7A ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. Written findings
requested.

2203137 11/30/2022 STIP 7A ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. Written findings
requested.

2203139 11/30/2022 STIP 7A ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. Written findings
requested. 2 parcels.

2204323 6/13/2023 WDVC 10 LIVELY. Written findings requested. 2018 Supplemental.
2204324 6/13/2023 WDVC 10 LIVELY. Written findings requested.

2204325 6/13/2023 WDVC 10 SCHROCK. Written findings requested.

2300081 7/10/2023 10 SCHROCK. 2018 Supplemental.

2301755 10/26/2023 WDVC 10 BREMOND STEPHANIE TRUST 06-20-19. Written findings
requested. 2021 Supplemental.

2302949 11/27/2023 DOK 7D FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.
2302950 11/27/2023 DOK 7D FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.
2302951 11/27/2023 DOK 7D FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.

2303635 11/29/2023 7A IRVINE RESIDENTIAL HIGHRISE LLC. 12 parcels.
2303722 11/29/2023 03 WILLIAMSON.
2304179 11/30/2023 10 CLICHE. Written findings requested.

2304974 12/8/2023 WDVC 10 DELFINA E & WILLIAM M GARY. 2021 Supplemental.
2304975 12/8/2023 WDVC 10 DELFINA E & WILLIAM M GARY.

2305423 1/29/2024 10 SRI SRI RADHA GRIDHARI FAMILY. 2022 Supplemental.
2305634 3/19/2024 01 DIMAIO. 2022 Supplemental.

2305773 4/30/2024 10 HANNIBAL WILFREDO & GABRIELA.

2305774 4/30/2024 10 HANNIBAL WILFREDO & GABRIELA. 2021 Supplemental.
2305792 5/9/2024 10 SHADOW GLEN ENTERPRISES LP ET AL. 2022 Supplemental.
2305793 5/9/2024 10 SHADOW GLEN ENTERPRISES LP ET AL. 2022 Supplemental.

Report Date: 12/17/25 3 AAB 0 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2305797
2305806
2305807
2305808
2305991
2400271
2400276
2400381
2400409
2400496

2400525

2400527
2400528

2400552
2400621
2400651
2400653
2400748
2400795
2400796
2400896
2400897

2400898
2400920
2400921
2400954
2401064

5/2/2024

5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
6/24/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/24/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024

8/2/2024

8/2/2024
8/2/2024

8/8/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024

9/6/2024

9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/11/2024
10/2/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

STIP

WNR

STIP
STIP

STIP
DOK
DOK

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

10
10
10
10
10
04
04
04
04
7A

10

10
10

7D
7A
7D
7D
03
A
TA
TA
7A

TA
01
01
61
10

9:00 AM

SMITH.

HOLLOWAY. 2021 Supplemental.

HOLLOWAY.

HOLLOWAY.

CASTILLO.

ZOSCHAK, PETER JR. & BETH TRUST 07-14-03.
LEONE.

MORS FAMILY TRUST 03-14-07.

MUGLIA.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA. Written findings requested. 2020
Supplemental.

FELDMAN 10TH STREET LLC. Written findings requested. 2021
Supplemental.

FELDMAN 10TH STREET LLC. Written findings requested.

FELDMAN PARK PLAZA LLC. Written findings requested. 2021
Supplemental.

6916 FULTON ST LLC. 2023 Supplemental.

RANCHO BERNARDO DAY LLC.

FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.

LAURETTA APARTMENTS LLC.

KAJJY FAMILY TRUST 03-14-01.

MOSAIC CUSH PLAZA LLC.

BLUFFS BERNARDO LP.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA. Written findings requested.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. Written findings
requested.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA. Written findings requested.
RAVINDRA.

RAVINDRA.

MANNING.

FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP. 2021 Supplemental.

4 AAB 0 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2401065
2401066
2401074

2401078

2401112
2401264
2401343
2401346
2401347
2401359
2401620
2401621
2401663

2401665

2401676

2401677

2401678

2401679

2401743
2401749

2401880
2401988
2402033
2402060

10/2/2024
10/2/2024
10/7/2024

10/7/2024

10/8/2024
10/24/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/5/2024

11/5/2024

11/5/2024

11/5/2024

11/5/2024

11/5/2024

11/12/2024
11/12/2024

11/19/2024
11/19/2024
11/19/2024
11/19/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

STIP

STIP

DEF

STIP
STIP

DEF

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

10
10
TA

TA

10
TA
7D
7D
7D
02
TA
TA
05

05

05

05

05

05

7A
TA

03
7D
7A
7A

9:00 AM

FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP. 2021 Supplemental.
FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP. 2021 Supplemental.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. 2020
Supplemental.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. Written findings
requested. 2022 Supplemental.

GUMMERMAN.

CARGAN 1031 LLC. 2023 Supplemental.
LAURETTA APARTMENTS LLC.

LAURETTA APARTMENTS LLC.

FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.

F&F JOHNSTON LLC.

DRI/CA 800 BROADWAY PROPERTY OWNER LLC.
DRI/CA 800 BROADWAY PROPERTY OWNER LLC.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROSE FAMILY SURVIVORS TRUST 10-06-71 ET. 2022
Supplemental.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIMI. 2 parcels.

ROYAL INN OF LA JOLLA, A CALIFORNIA LIM. Written findings
requested. 2023 Supplemental.

ERIQAT.

FASHION VALLEY APARTMENTS LP.

| C W CARMEL POINT LLC.

DRI/CA 800 BROADWAY PROP OWNER LLC.

5 AAB O 01/29/26



County of San Diego
Assessment Appeals Board No. 0
Regular Meeting of
Thursday, January 29, 2026

9:00 AM
** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.
2402061 11/19/2024 7A DRI/CA 800 BROADWAY PROPERTY OWNER LLC.
2402719 11/26/2024 WNR 04 HARTLE.
2402743 11/26/2024 7A MBK PROPERTIES, LLC.
2402744 11/26/2024 7A LUCKY HOLDINGS LLC. 2 parcels.
2403337 11/26/2024 WNR 61 PATEL BHAVESH PATEL VERSHA.
2403456 11/27/2024 7A FENTON BOULEVARD LLC. Written findings requested. 2
parcels.
2403778 11/27/2024 77 NATIONAL STEEL & SHIP BUILDING COMPANY.
2403801 11/27/2024 72 FENTON EVOC LLC. Written findings requested. 3 parcels.
2404991 11/26/2024 7A  ARC HOSPITALITY PORTFOLIO | NTC OWNER LP.
2404992 12/2/2024 7A  ARC HOSPITALITY PORTFOLIO I NTC OWNER LP.

2405500 1/16/2025 DEF 10 RIPPIER.

2405501 1/16/2025 DEF 10 RIPPIER.

2405572 3/13/2025 WDVC 10 SMITH.

2405625 4/14/2025 WDVC 10 HENLOU. 2022 Supplemental.

2405626 4/14/2025 10 HENLOU.

2405683 5/15/2025 DEF 01 428 ROSEMONT STREET LLC. 2023 Supplemental.
2501056 10/3/2025 REC 7C MILAN SOCIAL Il LLC.

2501140 10/3/2025 REC 7C MILAN SOCAL Il LLC.

2501141 10/3/2025 REC 7C MILAN SOCAL Il LLC.

Report Date: 12/17/25 6 AAB 0 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - BUSINESS **

2305859

5/28/2024

** HEARINGS - REALTY **

2305381
2305382
2305519
2305812
2305813
2305814
2305815
2305816
2305817
2305818
2305819
2305820
2305837
2305841
2305846
2305847
2305940
2305941
2305946

2305947
2305948
2305949
2305950

2305958
2305961
2305962

1/19/2024
1/19/2024
3/1/2024

5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/17/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/16/2024
5/21/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

6/12/2024

6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/12/2024

6/12/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

WNR

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

B1

01
01
01
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

10
10
10

1:00 PM

DELTA AIR LINES.

HOLM-HANSEN. Written findings requested.
HOLM-HANSEN. Written findings requested.
HOLM-HANSEN. 2021 Supplemental.

SPETH. 2018 Supplemental.

SPETH.

SPETH.

SPETH.

SPETH.

TELLES FAMILY TRUST.

TELLES FAMILY TRUST.

TELLES FAMILY TRUST.

TELLES FAMILY TRUST.

TELLES FAMILY TRUST. 2019 Supplemental.
CASTILLO. 2022 Supplemental.

SCHWEER FAMILY TRUST. 2023 Supplemental.
DENNIS & CARMELITA BEATO. 2020 Supplemental.
GUILLEMIN FAMILY TRUST 05-17-96.
GUILLEMIN FAMILY TRUST 05-17-96.

RONALD L ENDEMAN AND JUDITH LYNN ENDEMAN. Written
findings requested. 2021 Supplemental.

ARAIZA FAMILY TRUST 04-18-96. 2020 Supplemental.
ARAIZA FAMILY TRUST 04-18-96.
ARAIZA FAMILY TRUST 04-18-96.

RONALD L ENDEMAN AND JUDITH LYNN ENDEMAN. Written
findings requested.

DEMERS. 2018 Supplemental.
SMITH. 2020 Supplemental.
SMITH.

7 AAB 0 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2305963
2305964
2305970
2305971
2305981
2305982
2305988
2305995
2306013
2306017
2400002

2400012
2400013
2400014
2400015
2400016
2400017
2400026
2400027

2400028

2400029

2400030

2400031

2400032

2400040

6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/20/2024
6/21/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
7/2/2024

7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/3/2024
7/8/2024

7/8/2024

7/8/2024

7/5/2024

7/5/2024

71512024

7/9/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

WDVC

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

10
10
98
98
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

1:00 PM

SMITH. 2020 Supplemental.
SMITH. 2020 Supplemental.
OLKOWSKI. 2022 Supplemental.
OLKOWSKI.

GERARD.

GERARD. 2021 Supplemental.

SALLY ANN HEILPERN 2006 TRUST DATED 5-18.

GALLAGHER.

WILSON C. AND MARIA CRISTINA C. SY. 2023 Supplemental.

MAGAGNA. Written findings requested.

CLAIR GUILLEMIN, TRUSTEE OF THE GUILLEMI. 2020

Supplemental.

D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21. 2020 Supplemental.

D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21.
D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21.

D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21. 2020 Supplemental.

D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21.
D&D LIVING TRUST 04-26-21.
CAVANAUGH. Written findings requested.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested. 2021 Supplemental.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested. 2021 Supplemental.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested. 2021 Supplemental.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested.

SEWELL FRANCES W IRREVOCABLE TRUST.

requested.

Written findings

Written findings

Written findings

Written findings

Written findings

Written findings

HAYDEN FAMILY TRUST 12-11-03. 2022 Supplemental.

8 AAB O 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2400042
2400049
2400054
2400055
2400063
2400064
2400068
2400098
2400105
2400111
2400112
2400121
2400125
2400176
2400228
2400273
2400275
2400277
2400278
2400282
2400300
2400301
2400302
2400312
2400319
2400329

2400330
2400335
2400336

7/9/2024

7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/12/2024
7/15/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
7/11/2024
7/18/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/18/2024
7/25/2024

7/26/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

WDMK 04

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

WDPH

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

04
04
04
04
04
02
7D
10
10
04
10
10
10
10
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
7C
10
10

10
10
7A

1:00 PM

TROLAN.

ADES FAMILY TRUST 01-09-17.

BELTRAN ROBERT R. & YOLANDA TRUST 02-09.
BUCHNER TRUST 11-02-16.

SHUSTAK ERWIN J. TRUST 5-15-06.

WILAR PROPERTIES LL.

BLUM MICHAEL & PATRICIA LIFETIME TRUST.
MIDWEST INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC.
CAMBRA.

DERO VENTURES LLC. 2022 Supplemental.
WICKHAM-MENNEN FAMILY TRUST.

MANN. Written findings requested.

RAMIREZ.

FRISONI. 2023 Supplemental.

DSL TRUST 12-14-2016.

ZELLERBACH.

COX B&K TRUST 06-16-06.

WHEELER FAMILY TRUST 12-26-84.

YU FAMILY TRUST 01-24-04.

DING, ZHAUNXIN & SHEN LEI FAMILY TRUST 1.
LAROSA FAMILY TRUST 06-02-21 / BOKSHAN,.
TONER, HOWARD J. JR. & CORRIGAN, FIONNUA.
PAOLUCCI, MICHAEL E. & AIXA 03-01-12.
LAUREL BAY, LLC.

MENDOZA, ANTONIA CASTRO. 2020 Supplemental.

CHRISTINE ANDERSON & MARVIN GRONER. 2021
Supplemental.

MUNOZ.
BURKS ANNE T SEPARATE PROPERTY. 2023 Supplemental.
SEVEN SEAS ASSOCIATES LLC. 2023 Supplemental.

9 AAB O 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2400337
2400341
2400351
2400352
2400361
2400362
2400369
2400370
2400371
2400372
2400373
2400374
2400375
2400376
2400377
2400378
2400394
2400395
2400397
2400398
2400399
2400400
2400401
2400403
2400404
2400405
2400406
2400407
2400415

7/19/2024
7/22/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/24/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

10
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
7B
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

1:00 PM

VANHOOSE FAMILY TRUST 10-20-97.

LEAVITT.

1621 PROPERTIES, LLC.

CLEAR VISION FUNDING, LLC.

GRUWELL WILLIAM R CAL PROPERTY TRUST.
SUN FAMILY TRUST 05-22-13.

ADES FAMILY TRUST 01-09-17.

COHEN JOSEPH C TRUST 04-17-09.

HAFNER ZACHARY REVOCABLE TRUST 07-27-15.
GIBNEY REVOCABLE TRUST 06-18-02.
HUTCHENS SEAN LIVING TRUST 05-01-12.
OBRIEN FAMILY TRUST 08-10-99.

ZENOFF.

WALKER.

WOZNIAK FAMILY TRUST 04-14-08.

DARWIN, ELAINE S TRUST 07-31-98.
LETOURNEAU, MINDY FAMILY TRUST 02-23-19.
LIBERTY GROUP INVESTMENTS, LLC.
PAOLUCCI, ANTHONY M & SANCHEZ, ANA P.
KLS TRUST 07-14-99.

MIMULUS PARTNERS, LLC.

KINGSTON REVOCABLE TRUST 11-08-07.
PORTNOFF.

ALSADEK FAMILY TRUST 05-18-99.

VACHOVSKY FAMILY TRUST 06-18-09.
YELLOWBIRD TRUST 04-30-20.

MARGOLIN LEONID & MARGARITA FAMILY TRUST.
GERSHEN, WILLIAM M 1998 REVOCABLE TRUST.
SCOTT.

10 AAB 0 01/29/26



** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2400416
2400417
2400418
2400419
2400420
2400423
2400457
2400478
2400489
2400497
2400506

2400507

2400512
2400519
2400523
2400544
2400545
2400595
2400596
2401011
2401280
2401307
2401643
2401646
2401738
2402158
2402325
2402640

7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
6/27/2024

6/27/2024

7/30/2024
7/31/2024
8/1/2024
8/7/2024
8/7/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
7/24/2024
10/28/2024
10/30/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/7/2024
11/18/2024
11/22/2024
11/22/2024

Report Date: 12/17/25

WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR
WNR

County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0

Regular Meeting of

Thursday, January 29, 2026

04
04
04
04
04
02
7D
7A
7C

WDMK 04

WNR
WNR
WNR

WDPH

STIP
WNR
WNR

DEF
DEF

10

10

04
04
04
10
10
10
10
10
01
04
04
04
77
77
01
01

1:00 PM

SHILLMAN, ROBERT J LIVING TRUST 07-16-13.
GEREVAS.

LAVERSON FAMILY TRUST 01-27-05.

PARS SORRENTO VALLEY SCIENCE PARK | L.P..
LES & NSS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 06-30-11.
CHAPATWALA VASANT G. LIVING TRUST 03-07-.
C E PARTNERS, LLC.

BURISH MARK D & HELEN T 2016.

MEXAM INVESTMENT, LLC.

LEVY.

SY, WILSON C AND SY, MARIA CRISTINA C TR. 2023
Supplemental.

SY, WILSON C AND SY, MARIA CRISTINA C TR. 2023
Supplemental.

FEARN.

ZIEGLER.

JOHN TRUST/SAUDER J W TRUST 01-15-75.
VIEGAS.

VIEGAS. 2022 Supplemental.
GALLAGHER.

GALLAGHER. 2020 Supplemental.
PONGPHILA.

STLTHW LLC.

MADSEN LIVING TRUST.

MATTOS, GEORGE M AND MABEL S.
DOUGHERTY.

282 HARBOR DRIVE CORP C/O TDA INC.
SSD HOLDINGS LLC. 2 parcels.

SMITH, JULIE A; JULIE A SMITH TRUST.
FDRMAR LLC.

11 AAB 0 01/29/26



County of San Diego

Assessment Appeals Board No. 0
Regular Meeting of
Thursday, January 29, 2026
1:00 PM

** HEARINGS - REALTY ** Continued.

2402644 11/22/2024 DEF 01 GONZALEZ EDUARDO & MARIA F.
2402718 11/26/2024 WNR 04 T&T JOINT VENTURE LLC.
2402871 11/27/2024 SNR 03 UNPAINTED ARIZONA LLC.

2405560 3/10/2025 05 WILLIAM R LOPEZ (AFFECTED PARTY).

Report Date: 12/17/25 12 AAB 0

01/29/26



